

UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY

1499 US Highway One, Rahway, New Jersey 07065

(732) 382-9400 FAX (732) 382-5862

RESOLUTION NO.:	33 -2018	DATE:	May 16, 2018	

RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY COMMENDING THE DEDICATED PUBLIC SERVICE OF COMMISSIONER SHARDA BADRI

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Joseph C. Bodek, RMC Clerk of the Authority

By: Jseph C. Bools

APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS
[] YES [] NO [] NONE REQUIRED
UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY

AVE NAV ABSTAIN MOTION SECO

	PRESENT	ABSENT	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	MOTION	SECOND
Criscione		X					
Eastman, Treasurer	X	,	X				X
Jackus	Q		X				X
Kahn	Q		X			×	X
Lombardo	a		X				X
Rachlin	X		X				X
Scutari, Vice Chairwoman	X		X				X
People, Chairman	9		X				X
McManus, Alternate No. 1	\propto		X				X
Szpond, Alternate No. 2	X						
Vacancy							

RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY COMMENDING THE DEDICATED PUBLIC SERVICE OF COMMISSIONER SHARDA BADRI

WHEREAS, Sharda Badri, has served as Commissioner of the Union County Utilities
Authority (the "Authority") since 2000 and has selflessly dedicated her time toward the development
and operation of a cost effective and reliable solid waste management system; and

WHEREAS, Sharda Badri has displayed outstanding leadership while performing her duties as Commissioner of the Authority; and

WHEREAS, Sharda Badri has worked tirelessly in her role as Commissioner of the Authority and has faithfully served as Chairperson's and or as a Member of numerous committees during her tenure as commissioner, including:

- 1) Operations Committee
- 2) Policy Ethics and By-Laws Committee
- 3) Public Information Committee
- 4) Solid Waste and Recycling Committee

WHEREAS the Authority desires to commend Sharda Badri for her years of outstanding public service.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Union County Utilities Authority formally commend the dedication and selfless public service of Sharda Badri on behalf of the people of the County of Union, and hereby wishes her well in all her future endeavors.